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1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 39% 31% 28% 37% 34% 42% 38% 14% 45% 29%
Off on the wrong track 51% 49% 54% 57% 45% 55% 48% 49% 73% 43% 48%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 15% 19% 12% 9% 13% 13% 12% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (690) (810) (327) (354) (512) (307) (999) (212) (195) (94)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 14% 30% 69% 32% 38% 45% 27% 35% 37% 39%
Off on the wrong track 51% 78% 48% 20% 52% 52% 52% 56% 56% 48% 49%
Not sure 14% 7% 21% 10% 16% 11% 3% 17% 10% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (534) (596) (370) (696) (429) (208) (283) (291) (539) (387)
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 36% 15% 8% 69% 12% 29% 64% 23%
Off on the wrong track 51% 55% 80% 85% 20% 82% 58% 26% 34%
Not sure 14% 9% 5% 7% 10% 6% 13% 10% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,093) (571) (433) (386) (436) (414) (470) (180)
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2A. Friend or enemy — Canada
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 51% 57% 45% 46% 43% 57% 53% 55% 39% 40% 45%
Friendly 32% 28% 35% 29% 34% 29% 37% 30% 33% 39% 34%
Unfriendly 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7%
Enemy 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 18% 18% 9% 4% 10% 19% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,471) (678) (793) (322) (347) (501) (301) (985) (207) (187) (92)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 51% 56% 47% 49% 44% 58% 58% 47% 52% 48% 56%
Friendly 32% 29% 30% 38% 34% 29% 29% 30% 32% 33% 32%
Unfriendly 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 6% 5% 2%
Enemy 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 12% 10% 17% 6% 16% 8% 4% 18% 9% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,471) (522) (582) (367) (676) (424) (206) (280) (287) (525) (379)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 51% 58% 63% 68% 51% 66% 50% 49% 21%
Friendly 32% 31% 26% 21% 36% 25% 35% 36% 30%
Unfriendly 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% 2% 3% 7% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 12% 7% 6% 9% 5% 6% 11% 6% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,471) (1,075) (562) (427) (380) (429) (407) (462) (173)

10
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2B. Friend or enemy — China
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 4% 5% 3% 5% 7% 2% 1% 3% 7% 4% 4%
Friendly 16% 15% 16% 17% 20% 12% 15% 13% 19% 26% 18%
Unfriendly 37% 38% 36% 37% 28% 41% 42% 40% 29% 29% 36%
Enemy 21% 26% 7% 17% 15% 24% 29% 22% 14% 24% 23%
Not sure 22% 17% 27% 24% 31% 20% 13% 22% 31% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (683) (790) (322) (351) (503) (297) (987) (207) (186) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2%
Friendly 16% 20% 14% 11% 16% 16% 13% 15% 15% 15% 18%
Unfriendly 37% 39% 34% 40% 32% 40% 47% 34% 40% 32% 44%
Enemy 21% 15% 22% 29% 19% 22% 29% 18% 20% 26% 19%
Not sure 22% 21% 27% 16% 29% 17% 7% 28% 21% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (523) (586) (364) (680) (421) (208) (274) (290) (526) (383)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4%
Friendly 16% 16% 21% 20% 11% 21% 14% 14% 12%
Unfriendly 37% 41% 41% 43% 40% 42% 41% 37% 16%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 21% 24% 17% 16% 34% 12% 23% 31% 12%
Not sure 22% 16% 16% 19% 12% 18% 20% 15% 56%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,076) (562) (429) (378) (427) (411) (462) (173)

12
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2C. Friend or enemy — France
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 38% 41% 34% 31% 33% 42% 43% 41% 28% 31% 35%
Friendly 35% 35% 35% 38% 34% 33% 35% 34% 34% 37% 35%
Unfriendly 8% 9% 7% 6% 5% 10% 11% 7% 8% 9% 13%
Enemy 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 22% 26% 14% 11% 16% 27% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (683) (793) (323) (348) (505) (300) (987) (207) (189) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 38% 47% 34% 32% 31% 43% 47% 37% 39% 36% 41%
Friendly 35% 31% 32% 44% 35% 37% 32% 32% 35% 35% 36%
Unfriendly 8% 5% 10% 8% 6% 13% 7% 10% 7% 8%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 18% 16% 23% 13% 23% 13% 7% 22% 15% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (524) (589) (363) (683) (420) (208) (278) (289) (529) (380)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 38% 43% 52% 57% 32% 55% 35% 32% 20%
Friendly 35% 35% 33% 27% 41% 30% 38% 40% 21%
Unfriendly 8% 9% 4% 4% 16% 3% 7% 14% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 18% 12% 10% 12% 11% 11% 18% 12% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,476) (1,082) (564) (429) (383) (428) (410) (465) (173)
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2D. Friend or enemy — Germany
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 31% 37% 26% 25% 27% 35% 35% 34% 23% 25% 26%
Friendly 36% 36% 36% 34% 33% 36% 40% 36% 29% 39% 42%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 9% 7% 7% 10% 13% 9% 10% 11% 12%
Enemy 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 7% 4% 2%
Not sure 21% 14% 27% 29% 30% 16% 11% 19% 31% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (681) (792) (323) (349) (502) (299) (984) (208) (188) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 31% 41% 26% 25% 26% 36% 43% 32% 27% 35%
Friendly 36% 30% 34% 45% 34% 40% 36% 29% 37% 40%
Unfriendly 9% 7% 10% 11% 9% 8% 12% 7% 9% 10%
Enemy 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1%
Not sure 21% 19% 27% 15% 27% 15% 5% 28% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (524) (584) (365) (678) (422) (206) (277) (288) (530) (378)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 31% 36% 45% 50% 25% 51% 28% 24% 12%
Friendly 36% 38% 35% 31% 45% 29% 41% 45% 16%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 7% 5% 14% 6% 8% 14% 8%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 5%
Not sure 21% 15% 12% 13% 13% 13% 20% 14% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,078) (566) (430) (380) (430) (408) (461) (174)
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2E. Friend or enemy — Denmark
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 27% 31% 23% 25% 22% 29% 31% 30% 19% 20% 22%
Friendly 41% 41% 40% 34% 35% 44% 49% 41% 32% 45% 47%
Unfriendly 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 9% 4%
Enemy 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 4% 4%
Not sure 25% 19% 31% 32% 35% 21% 16% 23% 40% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,476) (683) (793) (322) (348) (504) (302) (987) (2086) (189) (94)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 27% 35% 23% 21% 22% 32% 33% 28% 25% 23% 32%
Friendly 41% 35% 40% 50% 40% 41% 45% 36% 42% 41% 43%
Unfriendly 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 8% 3% 5% 6% 6%
Enemy 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 25% 24% 30% 20% 32% 20% 12% 31% 25% 29% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,476) (522) (586) (368) (681) (424) (207) (276) (289) (529) (382)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 27% 31% 41% 46% 19% 45% 27% 18% 10%
Friendly 41% 44% 36% 33% 56% 34% 40% 54% 20%
Unfriendly 5% 5% 5% 2% 8% 4% 5% 7% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Not sure 25% 19% 16% 19% 17% 16% 27% 19% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (1,079) (561) (426) (384) (424) (412) (468) (172)
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2F. Friend or enemy — Iran
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0%
Friendly 5% 5% 5% 10% 6% 2% 1% 4% 7% 9% 3%
Unfriendly 28% 28% 27% 29% 28% 27% 27% 27% 34% 22% 31%
Enemy 46% 52% 40% 32% 32% 56% 61% 49% 33% 46% 43%
Not sure 20% 14% 27% 26% 32% 15% 10% 19% 24% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (685) (799) (322) (349) (509) (304) (990) (210) (191) (93)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Friendly 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Unfriendly 28% 35% 26% 19% 26% 28% 37% 28% 30% 25% 28%
Enemy 46% 36% 45% 61% 43% 48% 50% 41% 45% 49% 47%
Not sure 20% 20% 26% 13% 25% 17% 6% 25% 19% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (529) (590) (365) (685) (425) (208) (277) (290) (534) (383)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Friendly 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 1%
Unfriendly 28% 31% 39% 43% 19% 42% 30% 18% 14%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 46% 49% 38% 37% 67% 32% 46% 65% 27%
Not sure 20% 14% 15% 17% 9% 19% 17% 11% 57%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,086) (568) (433) (382) (431) (412) (466) (175)
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2G. Friend or enemy — Israel
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 38% 46% 30% 30% 24% 45% 52% 42% 20% 34% 36%
Friendly 24% 22% 26% 22% 26% 22% 25% 24% 21% 25% 22%
Unfriendly 9% 10% 9% 10% 12% 8% 7% 9% 12% 8% 10%
Enemy 6% 7% 5% 9% 7% 6% 2% 4% 13% 9% 8%
Not sure 23% 16% 30% 28% 32% 19% 14% 21% 34% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,474) (684) (790) (320) (348) (507) (299) (985) (208) (188) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 38% 24% 36% 59% 32% 44% 45% 34% 38% 40% 39%
Friendly 24% 30% 21% 19% 23% 25% 29% 22% 21% 21% 30%
Unfriendly 9% 12% 8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 13% 8% 9%
Enemy 6% 8% 5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 6% 6% 7% 4%
Not sure 23% 26% 29% 10% 29% 17% 10% 28% 22% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,474) (526) (582) (366) (679) (426) (205) (274) (290) (529) (381)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 38% 43% 27% 27% 68% 27% 34% 61% 12%
Friendly 24% 26% 32% 33% 18% 31% 28% 19% 8%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 13% 12% 5% 12% 10% 7% 8%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 6% 4% 7% 5% 2% 6% 7% 4% 7%
Not sure 23% 17% 20% 23% 7% 24% 21% 9% 64%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,474) (1,081) (563) (429) (382) (426) (410) (466) (172)
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2H. Friend or enemy — Japan
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 36% 47% 26% 31% 25% 41% 45% 39% 21% 31% 42%
Friendly 33% 31% 35% 31% 37% 31% 35% 33% 30% 38% 34%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 7% 6% 7% 13% 7% 6%
Enemy 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 8% 4%
Not sure 20% 12% 27% 23% 28% 17% 12% 19% 31% 17% 14%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (684) (795) (323) (348) (502) (306) (992) (208) (186) (93)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 36% 36% 35% 38% 31% 41% 44% 34% 34% 33% 43%
Friendly 33% 35% 31% 34% 30% 35% 36% 32% 32% 33% 35%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 1% 7% 6%
Enemy 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2%
Not sure 20% 17% 25% 14% 25% 16% 8% 25% 19% 22% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,479) (528) (584) (367) (681) (427) (207) (277) (290) (533) (379)

Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 36% 42% 43% 45% 44% 44% 34% 40% 13%
Friendly 33% 34% 35% 33% 34% 36% 33% 36% 18%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 11% 7% 8%
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continued from previous page
Registered Dem Primary 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Voters Voters Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 4% 5%
Not sure 20% 14% 13% 15% 11% 13% 18% 13% 56%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,082) (564) (428) (385) (428) (409) (467) (175)
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2l.